
FRIDAY, APRIL 25
Registration Table opens

Exhibitor and Vendor Tents open
Parker Brothers / LC Smith Challenge Cup

Delaney & Sons Multi-GA Side by Side Championship

Wingshooting Adventures 10-GA Championship
Robin Hollow Outfitters 24-GA Championship

Sturm Ruger 32-GA Championship

Connecticut Shotgun Manufacturing Co. American Classics Event

5-Stand open for practice

Shooting Sportsman Magazine Have-A-Go (for gun demonstrations)

Exhibitor Welcome Party

SATURDAY, APRIL 26
Registration Table opens

Exhibitor and Vendor Tents open
Parker Brothers / LC Smith Challenge Cup

Delaney & Sons Multi-GA Side by Side Championship

Wingshooting Adventures 10-GA Championship
Robin Hollow Outfitters 24-GA Championship

Sturm Ruger 32-GA Championship
Charles Boswell Gunmaker 12-GA Preliminary
Connecticut Shotgun Manufacturing Co. American Classics Event
Shooting Sportsman Magazine Have-A-Go (for gun demonstrations)

Lion Stone Classic Slide Action Event 9 AM to 4 PM

Lion Stone Classic Slide Action Event 9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM

9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

Barnett Super Sporting Prelim (any bore/any manufacturer) 9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

Parker Brothers 8-GA Championship 9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

MacNab / John Dickson & Son Any-GA Scottish Round Action 9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

8 AM to 4 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

5 PM

THURSDAY, APRIL 24
Registration Table opens

Exhibitor and Vendor Tents open

Wingshooting Adventures 10-GA Championship
Robin Hollow Outfitters 24-GA Championship

Sturm Ruger 32-GA Championship

Connecticut Shotgun Manufacturing Co. American Classics Event

5-Stand open for practice
Dove Field: 5-Stand Pump Action Event (any maker, any bore)
Dove Field: 5-Stand 12-GA SxS Event (any maker)
Dove Field: 5-Stand 16-GA & 20-GA Event (any maker)

Shooting Sportsman Magazine Have-A-Go (for gun demonstrations)

9 AM

9 AM to 4 PM

Delaney & Sons Multi-GA Side by Side Championship

Barnett Super Sporting Prelim (any bore/any manufacturer) 9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

Parker Brothers 8-GA Championship 9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

MacNab / John Dickson & Son Any-GA Scottish Round Action 9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

9:30 AM

9 AM

9 AM

9 AM

9 AM to 4 PM

9 AM

9 AM to 5 PM

9 AM to 3 PM

Barnett Super Sporting Prelim (any bore/any manufacturer) 9 AM to 3:30 PM

9 AM to 3:30 PM

Parker Brothers 8-GA Championship 9 AM to 3:30 PM

9 AM to 3:30 PM

9 AM to 3:30 PM

MacNab / John Dickson & Son Any-GA Scottish Round Action 9 AM to 3:30 PM

9 AM to 3:30 PM

9 AM to 3:30 PM

9 AM to 3:30 PM

9 AM to 4 PM

5-Stand open for practice 8 AM to 5 PM

12-GA Preliminary, 10-GA, 24-GA, 32-GA, Multi-GA, American Classic Awards Ceremony 5 PM

5:30 PM

Heritage Guns Black Powder Event (Dove Field) 4 PM

Back Woods Quail Club Muzzle Loader Event All Day

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 23
Practice Shooting / 5 Stand 12 NOON

Dove Field: 5-Stand Pump Action Event (any maker, any bore) 12 NOON

Dove Field: 5-Stand 12-GA SxS Event (any maker)
Dove Field: 5-Stand 16-GA & 20-GA Event (any maker)

SUNDAY, APRIL 27
Worship at Pavilion
5-Stand open for practice
Registration Table opens

Atkin Grant & Lang Southern Side by Side Championship Main Event
Exhibitor and Vendor Tents open

Parker Brothers / LC Smith Hammer Gun Event

Shooting Sportsman Magazine Have-A-Go

8 AM

8 AM

9 AM

9 AM to Noon
9 AM to 2 PM

8 AM to Noon

9 AM to 2 PM

Awards Ceremony (including Kempffer Cup) 2 PM

Social Tent and Bluegrass music provided by Alice Zincone
Southern-style Pig Pickin’ Banquet and awards

4 PM

Lion Stone Classic Slide Action Event 9 AM to 3:30 PM

12 NOON

12 NOON

Charles Boswell Gunmaker 12-GA Preliminary 9 AM to 4 PM

Charles Boswell Gunmaker 12-GA Preliminary 9 AM to 4 PM


